
   

 

 Governor’s Traffic Safety Advisory Commission 
Commissioners 

(Updated: 12/16) 
 

Governor’s Office 
   Ms. Jennifer Shea 
   3711 West Thirteen Mile Road 
   Royal Oak, Michigan  49073 
   Office: (248) 551-5707 
   Fax:    248-551-5044 
   Jennifer.shea@beaumont.org 
 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 

Ms. Linda Scarpetta  
Director, Division of Chronic Disease  

       and Injury Control 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Washington Square Building 
109 West Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan  48913 
Office:  517-335-8397 
Scarpettal@michigan.gov  

 
Michigan Department of Education 

Mr. Kenneth Micklash 
Pupil Transportation Consultant 
Michigan Department of Education 
John A. Hannah Building – 4th Floor 
608 West Allegan Street 
PO Box 30008 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Office:  517-373-6388 
MicklashK@michigan.gov  

 
Michigan Department of State 

Ms. Carol Reagan 
Traffic Safety Section Manager 
Michigan Department of State 
430 West Allegan Street, Third Floor 
Lansing, Michigan 48918 
Office:  517-241-3567 
Cell:  517-881-7445 
reaganc@michigan.gov 
 

Michigan Department of State Police 
F/Lt. Jim Flegel 
Traffic Services Section Commander 
Michigan State Police 
Training Division 
7426 N. Canal Rd.  
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
Office:  517-636-0134 
Fax:      517-322-6363 
Cell:      517-242-4545 
flegelj@michigan.gov 
 

Michigan Department of Transportation 
Ms. Kim Avery, P. E. 
Bureau Director of Field Services 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
8885 Ricks Road 
Lansing, Michigan   48909 
Cell:  269-491-7279 
averyk@michigan.gov 
 
Michigan Office of Services to the Aging 

Ms. Tari Muniz 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Aging and Adult Services Agency 
333 S. Grand Avenue, P.O. Box 30676 
Lansing, Michigan  48933 
Office:  517-284-0175 
Fax: 517-241-2476 
munizt@michigan.gov  

 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 

Mr. Michael Prince (Chair) 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
7150 Harris Drive, P.O. Box 30634 
Lansing, Michigan 48821 
Office:  517-284-3066 
PrinceM@michigan.gov 

 
Local Government Representatives 

Sheriff Matthew Saxton 
Calhoun County Sheriff’s Office 
161 East Michigan Avenue 
Battle Creek, Michigan 49017 
Office:  269-969-6423 
Cell:  269-317 8823 
msaxton@calhouncountymi.gov 
Term expires: May 27, 2019 
 
Mr. Lawrence Hummel P.E. 
Van Buren County Road Commission 
325 West James Street, P.O. Box 156 
Lawrence, Michigan 49064 
Office:  269-674-8011 
larryhummel@vbcrc.org 
Term expires: May 27, 2018 
 
Chief David E. Molloy 
Novi Police Department 
45125 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan  48375 
Office:  248-348-7100 
dmolloy@cityofnovi.org 
Term expires:   May 27, 2017
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